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   L.A.O.F.A.C. 
 Leicester Ancient Order of Foresters Archery Club 

 Foresters Annual Charity Shoot -  Sunday 19 April 2015 
 (John Green Memorial Shoot) 
 Organiser Pat Callaghan, 23 Chiltern Ave, Leics LE9 1UG  
 Tel. 07541014125      email.  ptcllghn@aol.com 

 Weather   Fine but with a chilly easterly breeze. 
 Lord P Peter Green 
 Judge Andrea Hammond 
 Acting Judge Quentin Mabbutt 
 Scorer Pat Callaghan 
   
   
 Awards 
Handicap-Adjusted Awards Hits Golds Adj Score 
 Ladies Recurve 
 1 Alison Evans Dove Valley AC 108 35 1456 Ladies Recurve Trophy 
 2 Gill Brown Foresters AC 107 26 1420 
 3 Kim Copson B of Birstall 108 40 1387 
 Gents Recurve 
 1 Julian Chapman Kirby Muxloe AC 108 55 1479 Gents Recurve Trophy 
 2 Anthony Hoskins Foresters AC 103 23 1477 
 3 Kieran Valentine Six Towns C of A 106 26 1476 
 Ladies Compound 
 1 Carol Smith Melton Mowbray AC 108 88 1514 Compound Trophy 
 Gents Compound 
 1 Andy Varnam Foresters AC 107 51 1486 
 2 Alan Tonge GNAS 108 77 1419 
 3 Neill Brown Foresters AC 108 82 1410 
 Ladies Longbow 
 1 Catriona Charters Hinckley A 89 12 1469 
 Gents Longbow 
 1 Dave Reeder Foresters AC 55 4 1500 Longbow Trophy 
 2 Derek Charters Hinckley A 42 3 1409 
 Gents Barebow 
 1 Bill Clarke Foresters AC 94 8 454 
 Girls Recurve 
 1 Rebecca Randall Melton Mowbray AC 108 64 1488 
 2 Cloe Nobrega Foresters AC 107 45 1485 
 Boys Recurve 
 1 Edward Scragg Six Towns C of A 106 28 1613 Junior Recurve Trophy 
 2 Oliver Clayton-Smith Melton Mowbray AC 108 58 1409 
 Girls Compound 
 1 Mia Agar Melton Mowbray AC 108 84 1414 
 Boys Compound 
 1 Harry Hey Foresters AC 108 72 1445 
 Boys Barebow 
 1 Philip Liddell Foresters AC 98 13 1441 
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Unrewarded Junior Score Awards Hits Golds Adj Score 
 Jun Windsor - Girls Recurve 
 1 Georgia Fletcher Six Towns C of A 108 58 846 
 Short Jun Windsor - Girls Recurve 
 1 Lilly Screen Six Towns C of A 108 69 864 

Memorial Cup Winners Hits Golds Adj Score 
 Jean Gamble Senior Memorial Cup 
 1 Carol Smith Melton Mowbray AC 108 88 1514 
 Jean Gamble Junior Memorial Cup 
 1 Rebecca Randall Melton Mowbray AC 108 64 1488 

 Organisers Remarks 
The main awards for this shoot were all based on handicap-adjusted scores. Juniors were grouped by gender and 
bowstyle for 1st and 2nd place, with 3rd place going to the first unrewarded junior in each gender/bowstyle/valid round 
group based on pure score (a round being 'valid' if a UK National record could be claimed under RS conditions. 
I would like to thank all the archers for supporting this charity event; and everyone who has donated raffle prizes, money 
and/or their time.  As a result of your generosity our donation, with gift aid, is worth over £625 to Marie Curie Cancer 
Care.    Thanks to Foresters members for all their hard work as field party throughout the day,  
  

 Full Results 
  Adj Score Score Hits Golds Notes 
 Ladies Recurve 
 1 Alison Evans Dove Valley AC Windsor 1456 744 108 35 
 2 Gill Brown Foresters AC Windsor 1420 723 107 26 
 3 Kim Copson B of Birstall Albion 1387 766 108 40 
 4 Jenny Richardson Foresters AC Windsor 1364 443 93 4 
 5 Ruth Welsh The Foxes Albion 799 799 107 42 
 6 Sue Moxham Meriden AC Albion 697 697 103 29 

 Gents Recurve 
 1 Julian Chapman Kirby Muxloe AC Windsor 1479 834 108 55 
 2 Anthony Hoskins Foresters AC Albion 1477 627 103 23 
 3 Kieran Valentine Six Towns C of A Windsor 1476 661 106 26 
 4 Andy Brooks Six Towns C of A Albion 1431 800 108 41 
 5 Paul Richardson Foresters AC Windsor 1401 674 108 21 
 6 Nigel Gensmantel Melton Mowbray AC Albion 1389 798 108 40 
 7 Steve Copson B of Birstall Albion 1368 786 108 47 
 8 Robert Prince Barnsley AC Albion 1365 774 108 44 
 9 Richard Loakes Kirby Muxloe AC Windsor 1365 695 103 31 
 10 Frank Rigby Six Towns C of A Windsor 1356 560 100 16 
 11 Stuart Lowe Foresters AC Albion 1349 694 107 28 
 12 Mark Harrison Six Towns C of A Albion 1329 589 105 14 
 13 Stephen May Foresters AC Albion 1302 510 96 10 
 14 Jeffrey Lander Ivanhoe A Albion 1294 585 99 19 
 15 Tim Oliver The Foxes Albion 778 778 108 37 
 16 Chris Moxham Meriden AC Albion 742 742 106 38 

 Ladies Compound 
 1 Carol Smith Melton Mowbray AC Windsor 1514 930 108 88 
 2 Caroline Prime GNAS Albion 1392 835 107 56 
 3 Jill Brown Foresters AC Albion 1360 817 107 52 

 Gents Compound 
 1 Andy Varnam Foresters AC Windsor 1486 829 107 51 
 2 Alan Tonge GNAS Albion 1419 906 108 77 
 3 Neill Brown Foresters AC Albion 1410 918 108 82 
 4 Gary Greenaway Six Towns C of A Albion 1393 850 108 50 
 5 David Lee Foresters AC Albion 1206 633 99 25 
 6 Stuart Chappell Wellingborough OAC Windsor 848 848 108 56 
 Graham Brooks Six Towns C of A Albion 0 0 0 0 DNS 
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 Ladies Longbow 
 1 Catriona Charters Hinckley A Albion 1469 441 89 12 

 Gents Longbow 
 1 Dave Reeder Foresters AC Albion 1500 225 55 4 
 2 Derek Charters Hinckley A Albion 1409 168 42 3 
 3 Andrew Kelly Lutterworth AC Albion 1347 251 59 5 
 4 Alan Zenthon Foresters AC Albion 1334 306 68 4 
 5 Tony Screen Six Towns C of A Windsor 125 125 39 0 
 Paul Garner Pastures C of A Albion 0 0 0 0 DNS 

 Gents Barebow 
 1 Bill Clarke Foresters AC Windsor 454 454 94 8 

 Girls Recurve 
 1 Rebecca Randall Melton Mowbray AC Jun Windsor 1488 868 108 64 
 2 Cloe Nobrega Foresters AC Short Windsor 1485 792 107 45 
 3 Georgia Fletcher Six Towns C of A Jun Windsor 1397 846 108 58 
 4 Lilly Screen Six Towns C of A Short Jun Windsor 1390 864 108 69 
 5 Gina Smith Six Towns C of A Short Jun Windsor 1321 805 107 50 

 Boys Recurve 
 1 Edward Scragg Six Towns C of A Windsor 1613 692 106 28 
 2 Oliver Clayton-Smith Melton Mowbray AC Windsor 1409 842 108 58 

 Girls Compound 
 1 Mia Agar Melton Mowbray AC Windsor 1414 922 108 84 

 Boys Compound 
 1 Harry Hey Foresters AC Short Windsor 1445 888 108 72 

 Boys Barebow 
 1 Philip Liddell Foresters AC Short Windsor 1441 485 98 13 


